

Australian Government

Department of Employment and Workplace Relations



Public Interest Certificate

Government Procurement (Judicial Review) Act 2018

This *public interest certificate* is issued under section 22(1) of the *Government Procurement (Judicial Review)* Act 2018 (Cth) (**the Act**).

I hereby state that it is not in the public interest for the following procurement by the Commonwealth of Australia (as represented by the Department of Employment and Workplace Relations and the Australian Electoral Commission) to be suspended while complaints under section 18 of the Act are being investigated or while applications for injunctions under Part 2 of the Act are being considered.

AusTender ID(s)	ESE23/102182
RFP Closing Time	17:00 on 29 January 2024 (Australian Eastern Daylight Time)
Procuring Entities	Department of Employment and Workplace Relations and the Australian Electoral Commission
Contact Point	CBRofficeprocurement@dewr.gov.au
Description	Office Accommodation

Signature of Delegates:

Tom Rogers Electoral Commissioner Australian Electoral Commission

Scott Wallace Chief Information Officer Technology and Services Division Australian Government Department of Employment and Workplace Relations